

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 04/11/14 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 04/11/14  
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 1

PROJECT(S) : NEWPORT-RICHFORD STP 2030(7)

CONTRACT ID : 07G012  
 CALL ORDER : 001  
 CONTRACT TIME : 11/14/14 COMPLETION DATE

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :  
 NEWPORT-RICHFORD STP 2030(7): US 5 MAIN ST., NEWPORT (US DOT #847-921B). VT 105, TROY (US DOT #847-891L). LAKE RD. (TH2), NEWPORT (US DOT #847-908M). DOMINION AVE. (TH 402), TROY (US DOT #847-883U). VT 105, RICHFORD (US DOT #847-879E).

TOWN(S) : STATEWIDE/MULTIPLE TOWN PROJECTS  
 COUNTY : STATEWIDE/MULTIPLE COUNTIES  
 DISTRICT : D09

US 5 MAIN ST., NEWPORT (US DOT #847-921B): REPLACEMENT OF GRADE CROSSING SURFACE, REPLACEMENT OF RAILROAD SIGNALS AND GATES, SIDEWALK MODIFICATIONS AND IMPROVEMENTS TO SIGNAGE.  
 VT 105, TROY (US DOT #847-891L): REPLACEMENT OF GRADE CROSSING SURFACE, REPLACEMENT OF RAILROAD SIGNALS, AND IMPROVEMENTS TO SIGNAGE. LAKE RD. (TH2), NEWPORT (US DOT #847-908M): MODIFICATIONS/UPGRADE SIGNAGE TO COMPLY WITH MUTCD. DOMINION AVE. (TH 402), TROY (US DOT #847-883U): MODIFICATIONS/UPGRADE SIGNAGE TO COMPLY WITH MUTCD. VT 105, RICHFORD (US DOT #847-879E): MODIFICATIONS/UPGRADE SIGNAGE TO COMPLY WITH MUTCD.

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 1,188,982.00	100.0000%
2	110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.	\$ 1,369,731.63	115.2020%
3	11006158 G.W. TATRO CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 1,467,288.00	123.4071%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 1 ) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		( 2 ) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.		( 3 ) 11006158 G.W. TATRO CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY							
0005 203.15 COMMON EXCAVATION	513.000 CY	60.00000	30780.00	30.00000	15390.00	20.00000	10260.00
0010 203.28 EXCAVATION OF SURFACES AND PAVEMENTS	84.000 CY	20.00000	1680.00	40.00000	3360.00	50.00000	4200.00
0015 204.22 TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	5.000 CY	75.00000	375.00	75.00000	375.00	75.00000	375.00
0020 210.10 COLD PLANING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	1741.000 SY	16.00000	27856.00	13.00000	22633.00	10.00000	17410.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 04/11/14 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 04/11/14  
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 2

PROJECT(S) : NEWPORT-RICHFORD STP 2030(7)

CONTRACT ID : 07G012

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 1 ) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		( 2 ) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.		( 3 ) 11006158 G.W. TATRO CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0025 301.15 SUBBASE OF GRAVEL	62.000	CY	50.00000	3100.00	33.00000	2046.00	30.00000	1860.00
0030 301.26 SUBBASE OF CRUSHED GRAVEL, FINE GRADED	34.000	CY	55.00000	1870.00	41.00000	1394.00	32.00000	1088.00
0035 404.65 EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	8.500	CWT	8.50000	72.25	125.00000	1062.50	67.00000	569.50
0040 406.50 PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B I.)	1.000	LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0045 514.10 WATER REPELLENT, SILANE	29.000	GAL	85.00000	2465.00	75.00000	2175.00	78.00000	2262.00
0050 608.30 POWER BROOM RENTAL, TYPE I	8.000	HR	55.00000	440.00	100.00000	800.00	120.00000	960.00
0055 616.20 GRANITE SLOPE EDGING	36.200	LF	40.00000	1448.00	35.00000	1267.00	37.00000	1339.40
0060 616.21 VERTICAL GRANITE CURB	97.000	LF	50.00000	4850.00	43.00000	4171.00	46.00000	4462.00
0065 616.40 REMOVING AND RESETTING CURB	23.500	LF	30.00000	705.00	21.00000	493.50	23.00000	540.50
0070 618.10 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5 INCH	60.000	SY	65.00000	3900.00	99.00000	5940.00	61.00000	3660.00
0075 618.30 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	30.000	SF	70.00000	2100.00	41.00000	1230.00	42.00000	1260.00
0080 619.14 BOLLARDS	3.000	EACH	350.00000	1050.00	900.00000	2700.00	262.00000	786.00
0085 621.20 STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, GALVANIZED	175.000	LF	25.00000	4375.00	22.00000	3850.00	24.00000	4200.00
0090 621.60 ANCHOR FOR STEEL BEAM RAIL	3.000	EACH	800.00000	2400.00	780.00000	2340.00	835.00000	2505.00
0095 621.80 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF GUARDRAIL	72.000	LF	2.00000	144.00	1.00000	72.00	10.00000	720.00
0100 630.10 UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	155.000	HR	65.00000	10075.00	100.00000	15500.00	78.00000	12090.00
0105 630.15 FLAGGERS	255.000	HR	35.00000	8925.00	30.00000	7650.00	40.00000	10200.00
0110 631.16 TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE		LUMP	500.00000	500.00	500.00000	500.00	1120.00000	1120.00
0115 635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMobilIZATION		LUMP	38200.00000	38200.00	130000.00000	130000.00	90000.00000	90000.00
0120 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (DOMINION AVE-TROY)(AARDOT 847-883U)		LUMP	1310.00000	1310.00	3000.00000	3000.00	5000.70000	5000.70

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 04/11/14 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 04/11/14  
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 3

PROJECT(S) : NEWPORT-RICHFORD STP 2030(7)

CONTRACT ID : 07G012

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 1 ) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		( 2 ) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.		( 3 ) 11006158 G.W. TATRO CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0125 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (LAKE RD-NEWPORT)(AARDOT 847-908M)	LUMP	1310.00000	1310.00	3000.00000	3000.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0130 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (MAIN STREET-NEWPORT)(AARDOT 847-921B)	LUMP	27900.00000	27900.00	60000.00000	60000.00	30000.00000	30000.00
0135 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (VT 105-RICHFORD)(AARDOT 847-879E)	LUMP	1310.00000	1310.00	3000.00000	3000.00	3500.00000	3500.00
0140 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (VT 105-TROY)(AARDOT 847-891L)	LUMP	7100.00000	7100.00	20000.00000	20000.00	10000.00000	10000.00
0145 641.15 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	4.000 EACH	2200.00000	8800.00	5000.00000	20000.00	2300.00000	9200.00
0150 646.402 DURABLE 4 INCH WHITE LINE, THERMOPLASTI	10638.000 LF	4.00000	42552.00	1.00000	10638.00	0.95000	10106.10
0155 646.412 DURABLE 4 INCH YELLOW LINE, THERMOPLASTIC	9095.000 LF	4.25000	38653.75	1.00000	9095.00	0.95000	8640.25
0160 646.442 DURABLE 8 INCH WHITE LINE, THERMOPLASTI	101.000 LF	6.50000	656.50	2.00000	202.00	2.25000	227.25
0165 646.452 DURABLE 8 INCH YELLOW LINE, THERMOPLASTIC	134.000 LF	7.00000	938.00	2.00000	268.00	2.25000	301.50
0170 646.462 DURABLE 12 INCH WHITE LINE, THERMOPLASTIC	33.000 LF	15.00000	495.00	3.00000	99.00	3.50000	115.50
0175 646.492 DURABLE LETTER OR SYMBOL, THERMOPLASTIC	3.000 EACH	650.00000	1950.00	105.00000	315.00	112.00000	336.00
0180 646.512 DURABLE RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL, THERMOPLASTIC	11.000 EACH	300.00000	3300.00	630.00000	6930.00	672.00000	7392.00
0185 646.610 TEMPORARY 4 INCH YELLOW LINE	3232.000 LF	0.25000	808.00	0.26000	840.32	0.50000	1616.00
0190 646.620 TEMPORARY 6 INCH WHITE LINE	2161.000 LF	0.40000	864.40	0.26000	561.86	0.50000	1080.50
0195 646.660 TEMPORARY 12 INCH WHITE LINE	16.000 LF	0.80000	12.80	1.05000	16.80	1.00000	16.00
0200 646.680 TEMPORARY 24 INCH STOP BAR	66.000 LF	4.00000	264.00	3.15000	207.90	3.50000	231.00
0205 646.700 TEMPORARY CROSSWALK MARKING	45.000 LF	22.00000	990.00	5.25000	236.25	6.00000	270.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 04/11/14 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 04/11/14  
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 4

PROJECT(S) : NEWPORT-RICHFORD STP 2030(7)

CONTRACT ID : 07G012

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 1 ) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		( 2 ) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.		( 3 ) 11006158 G.W. TATRO CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0210 651.15 SEED	52.000	LB	5.00000	260.00	8.00000	416.00	10.00000	520.00
0215 651.18 FERTILIZER	175.000	LB	1.00000	175.00	8.00000	1400.00	8.00000	1400.00
0220 651.20 AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	1.000	TON	250.00000	250.00	500.00000	500.00	550.00000	550.00
0225 651.25 HAY MULCH	1.000	TON	400.00000	400.00	500.00000	500.00	550.00000	550.00
0230 651.35 TOPSOIL	96.000	CY	125.00000	12000.00	42.00000	4032.00	36.00000	3456.00
0235 653.20 TEMPORARY EROSION MATTING	1683.000	SY	1.50000	2524.50	2.00000	3366.00	2.00000	3366.00
0240 653.55 PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	2450.000	LF	2.50000	6125.00	1.00000	2450.00	1.00000	2450.00
0245 675.20 TRAFFIC SIGNS, TYPE A	216.300	SF	16.00000	3460.80	15.00000	3244.50	16.00000	3460.80
0250 675.341 SQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR	308.000	LF	9.00000	2772.00	8.00000	2464.00	8.00000	2464.00
0255 675.50 REMOVING SIGNS	16.000	EACH	9.00000	144.00	8.00000	128.00	10.00000	160.00
0260 675.60 ERECTING SALVAGED SIGNS	3.000	EACH	20.00000	60.00	18.00000	54.00	19.00000	57.00
0265 676.10 DELINEATOR WITH STEEL POST	3.000	EACH	60.00000	180.00	56.00000	168.00	60.00000	180.00
0270 678.25 PULL BOX, STANDARD	4.000	EACH	850.00000	3400.00	825.00000	3300.00	710.00000	2840.00
0275 690.50 PRICE ADJUSTMENT, FUEL (N.A.B.I.)	1.000	LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0280 900.608 SPECIAL PROVISION (RAILROAD BALLAST)	513.000	CY	40.00000	20520.00	80.00000	41040.00	45.00000	23085.00
0285 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF CROSS TIES)	342.000	EACH	240.00000	82080.00	200.00000	68400.00	75.00000	25650.00
0290 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS)		LUMP	18000.00000	18000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	7252.00000	7252.00
0295 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (RAIL-HIGHWAY CROSSING ACTIVE WARNING SYSTEM)(AARDOT 847-891L)		LUMP	90400.00000	90400.00	123400.00000	123400.00	115595.00000	115595.00
0300 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (RAIL-HIGHWAY CROSSING ACTIVE WARNING SYSTEM)(AARDOT 847-921B)		LUMP	150200.00000	150200.00	206200.00000	206200.00	180721.00000	180721.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 04/11/14 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 04/11/14  
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 5

PROJECT(S) : NEWPORT-RICHFORD STP 2030(7)

CONTRACT ID : 07G012

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 1 ) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		( 2 ) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.		( 3 ) 11006158 G.W. TATRO CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0305 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (RECONSTRUCT RAIL-HIGHWAY CROSSING)(AARDOT 847-891L)	LUMP	118600.00000	118600.00	120000.00000	120000.00	223153.00000	223153.00
0310 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (RECONSTRUCT RAIL-HIGHWAY CROSSING)(AARDOT 847-921B)	LUMP	275000.00000	275000.00	300000.00000	300000.00	492552.00000	492552.00
0315 900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (MAINTENANCE OF RAILROAD TRAFFIC)(N.A.B.I.)	5.000 LU	5300.00000	26500.00	5300.00000	26500.00	5300.00000	26500.00
0320 900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (MAT DENSITY PAY ADJUSTMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)(N.A.B.I.)	2.000 LU	1.00000	2.00	1.00000	2.00	1.00000	2.00
0325 900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (MIXTURE PAY ADJUSTMENT)(N.A.B.I.)	2.000 LU	1.00000	2.00	1.00000	2.00	1.00000	2.00
0330 900.680 SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)	596.000 TON	150.00000	89400.00	149.00000	88804.00	145.00000	86420.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	1,188,982.00	\$	1,369,731.63	\$	1,467,288.00
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL		\$	1,188,982.00	\$	1,369,731.63	\$	1,467,288.00
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)		\$	1,188,982.00	\$	1,369,731.63	\$	1,467,288.00